UNOFFICIAL COPYMENT

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

ABN AMRO Mortgage Group Stephenie Chambers

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

ABN AMRO Mortgage Group Lien Release Department 7159 Corklan Drive Jacksonville FL 32258

Loan Number: v629118879

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that, LEGAL DESCRIPTION holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording in formation are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): PATRICK REFY MICHIELS HSUBAND AND WIFE and ANDREANA TURANO MICHIELS HUSBAND AND WIFE

Original Mortgagee(S): ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC.

Original Instrument No: 0021158070

Date o. Note: 10/15/2002

Original Recording Date: 10/22/2002

.)

Property Address: 510W ERIE 1206 CHICAGO, IL 60014

Legal Description: LEGAL DESCRIPTION UNIT (1206) AN D PARKING UNIT (3-7) IN ERIE ON THE PARK CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED ON THE PLAT OF SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL OF REAL ESTATE: A FORTION OF LOTS 6,7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12,20,21,22,23,24,25,26 TOGETHER WITH PART OF THE VACATED 18 FOOT ALLEY ADJOINING SAID LOTS IN BLOCK 12 (TAKEN AS A TRACT) IN HIGGINS. LAW AND COMPANY'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 9, TOV NSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE 'THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY, ILLANOIS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: NOTE: THE NORTH LINE OF SAID TRACT IS "DUE EAST-WEST" FOR THE FOLLOWING COURSES: BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 8. SAID POINT BEING 41.38 FEET WEST OF THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 7: THENCE SOUTH 34 DEGREES 27 MINUTES 07 SECONDS EAST. 73.29 FEET TO A POINT IN THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT 7, SAID POINT BEING 60.44 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 7: THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES 04 MINUTES EAST ALONG SAID EAST LINE OF LOT 7.3.41 FEET TO A POINT THAT IS 36 FEET NORTH OF THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 6; THENCE SOUTH 33 DEGREES 44 MINUTES EAST, 43.29 FEET TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 6; THENCE SOUTH 40 DEGREES 29 MINUTES 40 SECONDS EAST. 23.67 FEET TO A POINT IN THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 24, SAID POINT BEING 56.67 FEET WEST OF THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 26; THENCE SOUTH 34 DEGREES 27 MINUTES 07 SECONDS EAST 100.34 FEET TO A POINT IN THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT 26, SAID POINT BEING 82.74 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT; THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES 04 MINUTES EAST ON THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT 17.11 FEET TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER THEREOF; THENCE DUE WEST ON THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID TRACT, 89.35 FEET TO A POINT THAT IS 54.65 FEET EAST OF THE SOUTHWESTT CORNER OF SAID LOT 21; THENCE NORTH 34 DEGREES 23 MINUTES WEST 263.79 FEET TO A POINT IN THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 12, SAID POINT BEING 1.94 FEET EAST OF THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT: THENCE DUE EAST ON THE NORTH LINE OF SAID TRACT. 100.68 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "B" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED JULY 12,2002 DOCUMENT NUMBER 0020765722, AS AMENDED

0631342173 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS. THE MORTGAGOR ALSO HEREBY GRANTS TO THE MORTGAGEE. ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, AS RIGHT AND EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO THE SUBJECT UNIT DESCRIBED HEREIN, THE RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF SAID UNIT SET FORTH IN THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM. ITHIS MORTGAGE IS SUBJECT TO ALL RIGHTS. EASEMENTS AND COVENANTS, PROVISIONS, AND RESERVATION CONTAINED IN SAID DECLARATION THE SAME AS THOUGH THE PROVISIONS OF SAID DECLARATION WERE RECITED AND STIPULATED AT LENGTH HEREIN.

Pin #: <u>17-09-500-018-00</u>00

County: Cook County, State of Illinois

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 10/24/2006.

ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC.

== Polly McDonagh ==

By: Polly McDonagh Title: Assistant Vice President

200/24 Ox State of FL City/County of Duval

This instrument was acknowledged before me in 10/24/2006 by Polly McDonagh, AUTHORIZED OFFICER of ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC., on behalf of said corporation. Witness my hand and official seal on the date here inabove set forth.

> thy Howell == Notar Public: Kathy Howell Commission Expires: 750/1/Co